B.7 and B.8 are amended as follows: 

7.  On-Call Duty: Except for Medical Examiner Investigators, an employee shall be 

on-call when given a cell phone or pager and being told they are on-call. An 

employee who is on-call will receive an additional one hundred twenty-five 

dollars ($125.00) for a week (7 consecutive days) or fifteen dollars ($15.00) for 

after hours Monday- Friday and twenty-five dollars ($25.00) for Saturday or 

Sunday or a designated holiday. As an alternative, if mutually agreeable, an 

employee who is on-call may elect 5 hours of compensatory time for a week (7